508734921 08/30/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI465542

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Trillium Labs, LLC			08/30/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	Trillium S	Trillium Surveyor, LLC				
Street Address:	17 Fifth A	17 Fifth Avenue				
Internal Address:	6th Floor	6th Floor				
City:	New York	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10016					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	9	Number				
Patent Number:	87	751372				
CORRESPONDENCE						
		22944700				
Correspondence will	be sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is uns				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to tl f provided; i					
	be sent to ti f provided; i 21	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 :umar@winston.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W	he e-mail address first; if that is uns i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 cumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 sumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma :: Ma 35 Ch	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 cumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35 Ch NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 sumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35 Ch NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 sumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35 Ch NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 cumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive nicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment Deomattie Kumar				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35 Ch NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 cumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment Deomattie Kumar Deomattie Kumar				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to ti f provided; i 21 dk :: Ma W 35 Ch NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 cumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment Deomattie Kumar Deomattie Kumar	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Trillium Labs to	be sent to the forvided; in 21 dk 21 dk W 35 Ch VUMBER: 2: Trillium Surve	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 sumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment Deomattie Kumar 08/30/2024	<i>t via US Mail.</i> 19638707)_(3)#page1.tiff			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Trillium Labs to source=Trillium Labs to	be sent to the forvided; in 21 dk 21 dk W 35 Ch NUMBER: Ch NUMBER: Ch NUMBER: Ch	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22946635 sumar@winston.com ary Katherine Kulback inston & Strawn LLP 5 W. Wacker Drive hicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 086426.1 Assignment Deomattie Kumar Deomattie Kumar 08/30/2024 eyor Patent Assignment [Executed]_(1	<i>t via US Mail.</i> 19638707)_(3)#page1.tiff 19638707)_(3)#page2.tiff			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into effective as of August 30, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Trillium Labs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 417 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10016 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Trillium Surveyor, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 417 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10016 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

- A. Assignor is the record owner of the issued patent listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto; and
- B. Assignee wishes to purchase, and Assignor is willing to sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each such issued patent listed in Exhibit A, each invention described therein, and all related and corresponding rights in any jurisdiction in the world (collectively, the "Patents") on the following terms and conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Patents, any related or corresponding United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the inventions described in the Patents or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §120, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and all patents that may be granted thereon, including any other counterparts thereto worldwide, patents of addition, utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial property protection, patent rights and right to claim priority thereto in any country, and all extensions and renewals thereof existing now or in the future, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs that may hereafter be filed for in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues therefor (with the Patents, collectively, the "Patent Property"), and (b) the right to sue in Assignee's own name and recover for any past, present or future infringement or other violation of the Patent Property and all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patent Property, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

1

2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to issue the same to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment and to record Assignee as owner of the Patent Property, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will promptly execute any additional assignment or other documents reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and do all other lawful acts reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment. The cost of recording and registering ownership rights in the Patent Property shall be borne solely by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment and the exhibits hereto constitute the entire understanding and agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede any and all written or oral, prior or contemporaneous understandings and agreements. This Assignment may only be amended by written agreement of the parties. This Assignment may be executed and delivered by facsimile or portable document format in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith. The governing law of this Assignment shall be that of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

TRILLIUM LABS, LLC

TRILLIUM SURVEYOR, LLC

By: Trillium Management, LLC, its Manager

By:

Name: Barry Schwarz Title: CEO

By: Trillium Management, LLC, its Manager

By: Name: Diana Quccinello Title: CFO

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
US	14/083,271	8,751,372	Compliance Data	Nov. 18,	June 10,
			Management Systems and	2013	2014
			Methods		

AmericasActive:19638707.2

PATENT REEL: 068820 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 08/30/2024